

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	07-1	906	Version:	2			
Туре:	Age	nda Item			Status:	Approved	
File created:	11/2	6/2007			In control:	Board Of Supervisors	
On agenda:	6/9/2	2009			Final action:	6/9/2009	
Title:	Probation Department requesting the Board complete the annual review of the developed rules, regulations and administrative policy of the Electronic Monitoring Program (EMP) as defined by Sections 1203.016 and 1203.017 of the Penal Code.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Reso 251-2006 EMP-executed.pdf, 2. EMP Procedure Item Final Draft Nov 07.pdf, 3. BOS Reso Prb EMP .pdf, 4. 07-1906.2.A.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Acti	on	Result
6/9/2009	2	Board Of	Superviso	ors	Арр	roved	Pass
12/11/2007	1	Board Of	Superviso	ors	Арр	roved	Pass

Probation Department requesting the Board complete the annual review of the developed rules, regulations and administrative policy of the Electronic Monitoring Program (EMP) as defined by Sections 1203.016 and 1203.017 of the Penal Code.

Fiscal Impact/Change to Net County Cost:

No Fiscal Impact or Change to Net County Cost as this item is advisory.

Background:

Sections 1203.016 and 1203.017 Penal Code (PC) lists it is the intent of the legislature that the home detention program (EMP) shall maintain the highest public confidence, credibility, and public safety. The Probation Department, on behalf of the Board of Supervisors, and in partnership with the Superior Court and Sheriff's Department, meet this intent by providing professional EMP services pursuant to the attached mission and goals.

Reason for Recommendation:

Sections 1203.016 and 1203.017 PC requires that the rules and regulations and administrative policy of the Adult Electronic Monitoring Program shall be written and reviewed on an annual basis by the County Board of Supervisors and the Chief Probation Officer, as the Correctional Administrator for the program.

Since the BOS's previous review there have not been any revisions to the EMP Rules and Regulations, and Administrative Policy.

Action to be taken following Board approval: Approve annual review of Adult Electronic Monitoring Program Rules and Regulations.

Contact:

Joseph S. Warchol II, Chief Probation Officer, (530) 621-5958.